GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2313
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010

ALLOCATION UNDER NRDWP
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a request from Karnataka for additional grants under National Rural Drinking Water
Programme (NRDWP) 2009-10;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (Ms. AGATHA SANGMA)

(@) & (b) Yes Sir, during 2009-10, a proposal from the Government of Karnataka seeking additional Rs.250 crore under National Rural
Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) was received.

(c) Keeping in view the availability of funds, progress of expenditure and capacity of the State to utilize the funds, Rs. 120 crore
additional funds were provided to Karnataka in 2009-10.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

